

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2058/2024 CM(5513/2024)

MEHRAJ UD DIN BHAT...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Reyaz, Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2024

In the instant petition, petitioner herein is seeking direction upon the respondents to pay an amount of Rs. 1999608/- along with interest of 18% in his favour for having executed the work for construction of Filter House at Gandtal stated to have been allotted to him by the respondents.

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government Advocate on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 30.10.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.09.2024
Aamir