

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2058/2024 CM (5513/2024)

MEHRAJ UD DIN BHAT

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Shameem, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.12.2025

Notice in the present case came to be issued on 09.09.2024. Thereafter, none has turned up for more than a year. It appears that petitioner has lost interest in further prosecution of the case.

Accordingly, present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution, along with connected CMs.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
10.12.2025
Adil Ismail