

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(8634/2025)
In WP(C) 2058/2024
CM(5513/2024)

Mehraj Ud Din Bhat.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
20.12.2025

- 01.** Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s) at length and perused the material on record.
- 02.** Issue notice to the respondent(s) in the main petition as well as in the connected CM, which is waived by Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file response.
- 03.** Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner is directed to provide a copy to Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General during the course of day against proper receipt.
- 04.** List on 18.02.2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
20.12.2025
Bisma