

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(8634/2025) IN
WP(C) 2058/2024

MEHRAJ UD DIN BHAT **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Mir Reyaz Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS.** **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

CORAM: **HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
18.02.2026

CM(8634/2025)

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made, the instant application is allowed and writ petition bearing WP(C) No. 2058/2024 along with all connected applications is restored to its original number.

Application stands disposed of.

Registry to list the main case on 24th March 2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
18.02.2026
“S.Nuzhat”