

S.No.16
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2058/2024 CM(5513/2024)

MEHRAJ UD DIN BHAT ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Mir Reyaz Ahmad, Advocate
Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K ...Respondent(s).
AND ORS. (PUBLIC HEALTH
ENGINEERING)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

1. With a view to proceed further in the matter, this Court directs the petitioner to file a supplementary affidavit indicating the amount already paid to him, as well as the details of the outstanding amount in respect of the work already executed by him pursuant to the allotment order placed on record along with the writ petition as Annexure-II.
2. Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within a period of one week, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents. The respondents shall thereafter file their response to the supplementary affidavit by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 04.06.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
07-05-2026
Mubashir